

Leadership Transition: New CFO & Director

-FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE-

Montréal, April 15, 2024 – ZeU Technologies, Inc. (CSE: ZEU) (OTC: ZEUCF) would like to welcome Mr. Alexander Martin as its Chief Financial Officer and a director of the Company. Mr. Martin will take over the seat of the Honorable Lord Timothy Razzle, who had vacated his seat on the board of directors earlier in the day, effective immediately.

Mr. Martin has over 33 years of experience as a Chartered Accountant in the United Kingdom with a Bachelor of Economics degree from the University of Nottingham. He runs a tax and finance consultancy in Barcelona, Spain, a Corporate Finance Advisory within the U.K., and a phytopharmaceutical consultancy for finance and logistics. Mr. Martin ran his own practice in Barcelona from 2003 to 2014. Before this, he was a Senior Manager at Ernst and Young Spain, a Manager at Ernst Young U.K., and initially a Senior at Pridie Brewster Chartered Accountants U.K. He has acted as a director on a mining venture in Peru and with a Blockchain logistics company in Sweden, working with lawyers to develop tokens within the newly regulated framework of that time. He is highly skilled as a corporate finance professional and business development advisor. He is particularly focused on startup and high-growth businesses. Mr. Martin is multilingual, including Spanish, Catalan, French, and English.

"I would like to express my appreciation to Lord Razzle for his contribution to the Company during his tenure on the board of directors. (...) As we step into the future, I firmly believe that change is a catalyst for growth and innovation within our organization. However, we understand the importance of a cautious approach to these changes. We will be introducing them gradually and with strategic foresight, ensuring minimal disruption and a well-planned future. (...) As I delve deeper into the Company ample time to adapt to these changes. My aim is to foster a strong team capable of steering ZeU towards a prosperous and sustainable future." commented Ryan Gibson, President and CEO of ZeU.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

"Ryan Gibson"

Ryan Gibson, President & CEO

The Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or the accuracy of the contents of this release.